Addendum - Student - University of Nebraska System-wide

Tch):\?l Race/Ethnicity Gender Identity First Generation College
System Status
Not first First
Total White Black Asian Hispanic Male Female Ré!gg)t::és girglr:;l:n gecrzjlr :;;m
student student
| am treated with respect by other 0 - Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
students at the University of 1 - Strongly disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Nebraska. 2 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
3 8% 7% 12% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 7% 9%
4 37% 38% 38% 33% 31% 32% 39% 40% 39% 33%
5 - Strongly agree 53% 53% 45% 56% 57% 58% 51% 41% 52% 55%
| have a best friend at the 0 - Don’t know 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 6%
University of Nebraska. 1- Strongly disagree  17% 16%  27%  12%  19% 14% 17% 24% 14% 22%
2 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10%
3 15% 14% 16% 19% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 15%
4 16% 16% 14% 21% 13% 17% 16% 13% 17% 14%
5 - Strongly agree 38% 40% 26% 34% 38% 37% 40% 29% 41% 33%
Students at the University of 0 - Don’t know 8% 7% 13% 7% 9% 7% 8% 11% 5% 11%
Nebraska look out for one 1 - Strongly disagree 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
another. 2 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6%
3 26% 26% 31% 25% 27% 24% 27% 32% 26% 26%
4 38% 39% 31% 40% 34% 38% 39% 32% 40% 35%
5 - Strongly agree 21% 21% 14% 21% 23% 23% 21% 14% 22% 21%
| am treated with respect by 0 - Don’t know 0% 0% 204 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
faculty members at the University 1 . Strongly disagree 1% 1% 204 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
of Nebraska.
2 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
3 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10%
4 35% 36% 35% 30% 28% 32% 36% 35% 36% 32%
5 - Strongly agree 52% 51% 49% 56% 62% 56% 51% 46% 51% 55%
| am treated with respect by staff 0 - Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2%
members at the University of 1 - Strongly disagree 1% 0% 204 0% 1% 1% 1% 206 1% 1%
Nebraska. 2 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
3 7% 7% 9% 8% 4% 8% 7% 10% % 8%
4 31% 32% 31% 29% 28% 29% 33% 33% 33% 29%
5 - Strongly agree 57% 57% 53% 60% 63% 60% 57% 49% 56% 59%
My professors at the University of 0 - Don’t know 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Nebraska care aboutme asa 1 - strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Person. 2 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4%
3 18% 19% 15% 16% 16% 17% 19% 19% 19% 17%
4 37% 39% 32% 33% 35% 36% 38% 38% 38% 35%
5 - Strongly agree 36% 34% 38% 44% 40% 38% 36% 30% 34% 39%
| have a mentor at the University 0 - Don’t know 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 12% 6% 8%
of Nebraska who encourages me 1 - strongly disagree 11% 11% 14% 8% 12% 11% 10% 15% 10% 12%
to pursue my goals and dreams.
2 13% 15% 10% 9% 11% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12%
3 20% 21% 17% 20% 16% 21% 19% 18% 21% 18%
4 20% 20% 24% 19% 21% 19% 20% 16% 20% 19%
5 - Strongly agree 29% 28% 28% 38% 33% 29% 30% 25% 29% 30%
| have at least one professor at 0 - Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 204 1% 1%
the University qf Nebraska WhQ 1 - Strongly disagree 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
makes me excited about learning.
2 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
3 11% 10% 8% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11%
4 24% 24% 25% 25% 24% 23% 25% 21% 24% 23%
5 - Strongly agree 59% 60% 56% 57% 57% 59% 59% 59% 60% 58%
| feel as if | belong at the 0 - Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
University of Nebraska. 1 - Strongly disagree 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4%
2 6% 6% 11% 5% 5% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6%
3 20% 19% 25% 23% 19% 19% 20% 24% 20% 20%
4 31% 32% 28% 33% 31% 31% 32% 29% 32% 31%
5 - Strongly agree 37% 38% 28% 35% 38% 39% 37% 25% 38% 36%
The University of Nebraska is a 0 - Don’'t know 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%
welcoming place for all students. 1 _ Strongly disagree 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4%
2 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 13% 7% 7%
3 17% 18% 17% 14% 15% 16% 18% 19% 18% 16%
4 32% 33% 31% 33% 30% 32% 33% 28% 33% 30%
5 - Strongly agree 37% 35% 37% 43% 44% 40% 36% 26% 35% 40%



Students who are members of 1 - Good place
racial and ethnic minorities? 2 - Not a good place
Lesbian, gay, bisexual or 1 - Good place
transgender students? 2 - Not a good place
Students who are members of 1 - Good place

religious minorities? 2 - Not a good place

| feel safe at the University of 0 - Don’t know

Nebraska. 1 - Strongly disagree

2

3

4

5 - Strongly agree
If | raised an issue about 0 - Don’t know
discrimination on campus, | am 1 - Strongly disagree
confident the University of 2
Nebraska would do what is right. 3

4

5 - Strongly agree
If | raised an issue about sexual 0 - Don’t know
assault on campus, | am confident 1 _ strongly disagree
the Univgrsi_ty of Nebraska would 2
do what is right.

3

4

5 - Strongly agree
How often, if at all, have you 1 - Never
experienced harassment or 2 - Rarely
dis_crimi_nation while enrolled at the 3 - Sometimes
University of Nebraska because of
your race or ethnicity? 4 - Often

5 - Very often
The University of Nebraska is the 0 - Don’t know
perfect place for someone like me. 1 . strongly disagree

2

3

4

5 - Strongly agree
While attending the University of 0 - Don’t know
Nebraska | interact with people 1 - Strongly disagree
from different backgrounds on a 2
regular basis.

3

4

5 - Strongly agree
The climate on my campus 0 - Don’t know
prevents some people from saying 1 - Strongly disagree
things they believe because others
might find them offensive. 2

4

5 - Strongly agree
| feel very comfortable sharing 0 - Don’t know
ideas in class that are probably 1 . strongly disagree
only held by a small number of 2
students.

3

4

5 - Strongly agree
Q28 At the University of 0 - Don’t know
Nebraska, | have many 1 - Strongly disagree
opportunities to share my opinions 2
with others in a meaningful way. 3

4

5 - Strongly agree
Q29 The University of Nebraska is 0 - Don’t know
committed to ensuring an inclusive 1 . strongly disagree
environment for all. 2

3

4

5 - Strongly agree
Q30 | am challenged academically 0 - Don’t know
at the University of Nebraska. 1 - Strongly disagree

2
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| am confident my major field of
study/studies will lead to a good
job.

The University of Nebraska is
preparing me well for life outside
of college.

The knowledge and skills I am
learning in my coursework at the
University of Nebraska will be
relevant in the workplace.

If | had to do it all over again, |
would still enroll at the University
of Nebraska.

The University of Nebraska is
committed to the health and
wellbeing of its students.
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